

Item:

Interlocal Agreement Between the Children's Trust of Alachua County and the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida.

Requested Action:

The Trust is asked to approve the agreement and authorize the Chair to execute the agreement.

Background

CTAC Board Policy Chapter 6.60,B,4 allows the CTAC to purchase services from other governmental units without a competitive solicitation. The primary change in this agreement from previous agreements is that the Clerk of the Circuit Court will no longer provide accounting services for the CTAC.

Attachments

Interlocal Agreement Between the Children's Trust of Alachua County and the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida

Programmatic Impact:

None

Fiscal Impact:

\$30,750 plus additional fees as incurred (from multiple accounts).

Recommendation:

Staff Recommends approval